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Community Corrections Division 
The Community Corrections Division is a unit under the Indiana Department of Correction (IDOC) Re-Entry and Youth 
Services Division. The division is primarily responsible for providing state aid through the Community Corrections and 
Justice Reinvestment Funding and administration of the Community Transition Program (CTP).   

The Community Corrections Division, in partnership with state and local criminal justice agencies and Community 
Corrections Advisory Boards, work collaboratively to develop community corrections programs utilized by local courts 
and the Department of Correction (IDOC) to supervise, sanction, and treat offenders in the community as an alternative 
to incarceration.  
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General Information 
Division Websites 

Quick References 

  

 

Indiana Department of Correction 
(IDOC) 

All Indiana Department of Corrections 
Resources and Division https://www.in.gov/idoc/  

IDOC Community Corrections 

General information regarding the 
Community Corrections in Indiana, 

including contact information, data, grant 
information, etc.   

https://www.in.gov/idoc/re-
entry/community-correction/  

Community Transition Program 
(CTP) 

General information regarding the CTP 
Program, including contact information, 

brochure, statistics, etc.   

https://www.in.gov/idoc/re-
entry/community-correction/community-

transition-program-ctp/  

 Primary Contact Secondary Contact 

Community Transition Program 
(CTP) CTPCoordinatorsNotifications@idoc.in.gov CTP Coordinators 

CTP Escape Notifications and 
Request for Warrant Forms 

For CTP Escape Incident Reports and Requests for 
Warrants, please email all 3 contacts below: 

• Brie Newton BNewton1@idoc.in.gov 
• De Lena Stewart DLLong@idoc.in.gov 
• CTPCoordinatorsNotifications@idoc.in.gov 

 

Assistant Director of Community 
Corrections 

 
Community Corrections Grants 

*New Grant Proposals* 
doccommcorr@idoc.in.gov Assistant Director of Community 

Corrections 

Community Corrections Grants 
*Currently Funded* 

Assigned Program Director  
(Assignments by County) 

Assistant Director of Community 
Corrections 

Carey Guides doccommcorr@idoc.in.gov Training Program Director 

Community Corrections Data 
Requests BaKirk@idoc.in.gov doccommcorr@idoc.in.gov 

https://www.in.gov/idoc/
https://www.in.gov/idoc/re-entry/community-correction/
https://www.in.gov/idoc/re-entry/community-correction/
https://www.in.gov/idoc/re-entry/community-correction/community-transition-program-ctp/
https://www.in.gov/idoc/re-entry/community-correction/community-transition-program-ctp/
https://www.in.gov/idoc/re-entry/community-correction/community-transition-program-ctp/
mailto:CTPCoordinatorsNotifications@idoc.in.gov
mailto:BNewton1@idoc.in.gov
mailto:DLLong@idoc.in.gov
mailto:CTPCoordinatorsNotifications@idoc.in.gov
mailto:doccommcorr@idoc.in.gov
https://www.in.gov/idoc/files/community-corrections/PD-5-Regions-Map-01022024.pdf
mailto:doccommcorr@idoc.in.gov
mailto:BaKirk@idoc.in.gov
mailto:doccommcorr@idoc.in.gov
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Administration 
 

Community Transition Program 
The Community Transition Program department is responsible for the oversight of the Community Transition Program (CTP) 
under the authority of IC 11-8-1-5.5. CTP is the assignment by the court of an offender from the Indiana Department of 
Correction (IDOC) to a Community Corrections program or, in a county that does not have a Community Corrections program, 
supervision by another approved agency from the offender’s CTP commencement date until the offender completes his/her fixed 
term of imprisonment, less any applicable credit.  

• CTP Webpage 
• CTP Brochure 

For all CTP inquiries, please contact CTPCoordinatorsNotifications@idoc.in.gov 

For CTP Escape Notifications and Requests for Warrants, please email all 3 contacts below: 
• Brie Newton BNewton1@idoc.in.gov 
• De Lena (Long) Stewart DLLong@idoc.in.gov  
• CTPCoordinatorsNotifications@idoc.in.gov 

 
Title Name Responsibilities Email Office Phone Cell Phone 

CTP Coordinator Brie Newton 

General CTP Inquiries 
CTP Court Orders 

CTP Violations 
Conduct Reports 

BNewton1@idoc.in.gov 317-232-5777 317-646-4635 

CTP Coordinator De Lena Stewart 

General CTP Inquiries 
CTP Court Orders 

CTP Violations 
CTP Billing 

DLLong@idoc.in.gov 317-232-5606 317-518-9623 

  

Title Name Email Office Phone Cell Phone 
Deputy Commissioner of 

Re-Entry and Youth 
Services 

Chris Blessinger CBlessinger@idoc.IN.gov 317-234-2969 N/A 

Director of Community 
Corrections Elizabeth Darlage EDarlage@idoc.in.gov 317-232-5755        317-450-5552 

Assistant Director of 
Community Corrections Dalton Haney DHaney@idoc.in.gov 317-232-5779 812-219-7193 

https://www.in.gov/idoc/re-entry/community-correction/community-transition-program-ctp/
https://www.in.gov/idoc/files/CTP-Brochure22020.pdf
mailto:CTPCoordinatorsNotifications@idoc.in.gov
mailto:BNewton1@idoc.in.gov
mailto:DLLong@idoc.in.gov
mailto:CTPCoordinatorsNotifications@idoc.in.gov
mailto:BNewton1@idoc.in.gov
mailto:DLLong@idoc.in.gov
mailto:EDarlage@idoc.in.gov
mailto:DHaney@idoc.in.gov
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Grants Management & Program Directors 

 

  

The Program Directors are primarily responsible for the Community Corrections and Justice Reinvestment Grant Funding.  Each 
program director is assigned a region in Indiana to serve as the primary point of contact.  

Program Director Regional Map 

Title Name Responsibilities Email Office Phone Cell Phone 

Program 
Director Dani Glenn Central Region DGlenn@idoc.in.gov  317-234-9655 317-671-3319 

Program 
Director Bruce Henry Southwest Region BHenry1@idoc.in.gov 317-233-4770 317-473-7761 

Program 
Director Kian White Northwest Region KWhite@idoc.in.gov 317-233-4265 317-464-7836 

Program 
Director Ty Robbins Southeast Region TRobbins@idoc.in.gov 317-232-3087 317-605-2256 

Program 
Director Leah Nelson Northeast Region LNelson@idoc.in.gov 317-233-6130 317-752-3864 

The Residential Program Director is primarily responsible for auditing, reporting, and performance measures of the grant 
funded residential centers. 

Continuous 
Quality 

Improvement 
Program 
Director 

Katherine Shiba 

Community 
Corrections 

Residential Centers 
Standards & 
Monitoring 

KShiba@idoc.IN.gov 317-233-0677 317-775-0970 

The Assessments Program Director is primarily responsible for coordinating CPC assessments and compliance monitoring.  

Assessments 
Program 
Director 

Joan Garrett 
Grant Management 

reports 
CPC Assessments 

JoaGarrett@idoc.IN.gov 317-233-4760 765-438-7146 

The Training Program Director is primarily responsible for coordinating EBP trainings to division staff and grant funded 
entities. In addition, this position works closely with the Quality Assurance Program Director in the coordination of CPC 
assessments.  

Training 
Program 
Director 

Jennifer Glover Division Trainings 
CPC Assessments JeGlover@idoc.in.gov 317-233-1025 317-306-8920 

https://www.in.gov/idoc/files/community-corrections/PD-5-Regions-Map-01022024.pdf
mailto:DGlenn@idoc.in.gov
mailto:BHenry1@idoc.in.gov
mailto:KWhite@idoc.in.gov
mailto:TRobbins@idoc.in.gov
mailto:LNelson@idoc.in.gov
mailto:JoaGarrett@idoc.IN.gov
mailto:JeGlover@idoc.in.gov


                                                                                                        

 

     

         
   

I n d i a n a  D e p a r t m e n t  o f  C o r r e c t i o n  
 

Page 5 

Indiana Department of Correction 
Community Corrections Division Updated as of 10/25/2023 

 

Data & Research  

Fiscal Division 

Juvenile Community Corrections 

Title Name Responsibilities Email Cell Phone 

Research 
Director Angie Estes 

Data Reporting Collection & Analysis 
BJA Grant 

Supervises Grant Program Directors 
AEstes2@idoc.in.gov 317-471-9471 

Research 
Analyst Bailey Kirk CC Data Reporting Collection & Analysis 

Community Corrections Data Requests BaKirk@idoc.in.gov N/A 

Deputy IT 
Director 

Eric 
Ballenger 

Data Analyst Supervisor 
IDOC Data Requests EBallenger@idoc.in.gov N/A 

     

Title Name Responsibilities Email Office Phone 

Fiscal Audit 
Supervisor 

Theresa 
Dawson 

Grant Funding Reconciliation 
County Carryover 

Supervises Fiscal Auditors 
ThDawson@idoc.in.gov 317-233-4757 

Field Auditor Marla 
Brewer 

Fiscal Audits 
Technical Assistance in the 

Financial Management of Grant 
Funds 

MBrewer1@idoc.in.gov 317-671-9892 

Field Auditor 
 

Andrea 
Feeney 

Fiscal Audits 
Technical Assistance in the 

Financial Management of Grant 
Funds 

AFeeney@idoc.in.gov 317-452-3601 

Fiscal Analyst Brad Klotz 
CTP Reimbursement Payments 

Grant Payments 
Division Expenses 

BKlotz@idoc.in.gov N/A 

Deputy 
Controller 

Ange 
Modglin 

Fiscal Analyst Supervisor 
General IDOC Fiscal Management AModglin@idoc.in.gov 317-517-3246 

Title Name Responsibilities Email Office Phone 
Director of Juvenile 

External 
Relationships 

Vacant Juvenile & JDAI Grants TBD 317-233-3111 

Program Director Joann Keys Technical Assistance for 
Juvenile & JDAI Grants JKeys@idoc.in.gov 317-233-2534 

mailto:AEstes2@idoc.in.gov
mailto:BaKirk@idoc.in.gov
mailto:EBallenger@idoc.in.gov
mailto:ThDawson@idoc.in.gov
mailto:MBrewer1@idoc.in.gov
mailto:AFeeney@idoc.in.gov
mailto:BKlotz@idoc.in.gov
mailto:AModglin@idoc.in.gov
mailto:JKeys@idoc.in.gov
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Additional IDOC Contacts 

 

Title Name Responsibilities Email Office Phone 

PREA Director Matthew Bishir PREA Standards & 
Contracts MBishir@idoc.in.gov 812-526-8434 

Executive Director of 
Transitional Facilities Julie Lanham IDOC Work Release 

Contracts  JLanham@idoc.in.gov 317-233-4789 

Contracts Sarah Vinardi E-Contracts 
Contracts Status SVinardi@idoc.in.gov 317-402-0876 

Executive Director of 
Contracts & 
Compliance 

Megan Little IDOC contracts & 
procurement MLittle@idoc.in.gov 317-495-8754 

Chief of Legal Services Anna Quick IDOC Legal Inquiries AnQuick@idoc.in.gov  317-233-3645 

Executive Director of 
Legislative Services 

Margaux 
Auxier 

IDOC Legislative 
Inquiries MAuxier@idoc.in.gov 317-234-1693 

Director of 
Transitional 
Healthcare 

Chris Sanders Coordination of Care CSanders2@idoc.in.gov 317-233-8376 

Executive Director of 
Classification Jack Hendrix IDOC Credit Time 

IDOC Releases JdHendrix@idoc.in.gov 317-232-2233 

mailto:MBishir@idoc.in.gov
mailto:JLanham@idoc.in.gov
mailto:SVinardi@idoc.in.gov
mailto:MLittle@idoc.in.gov
mailto:AnQuick@idoc.in.gov
mailto:CSanders2@idoc.in.gov
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